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Finance is the core of the national economy. The development of modern rural 

economy is inseparable from financial support. The relationship between finance and economic 

growth has always been one of the hot topics in theoretical research and empirical analysis. 

Under the background of the development of Internet e-commerce, the maximum flow 

algorithm was based on the empirical research on the relationship between China's financial 

development and economic growth. Based on this, the two-element discrete choice 

model of Probit and Logistic for economic growth was constructed. Discrete particle swarm 

optimization (PSO) algorithm was used to estimate the parameters of the model. The significant 

degree of the influence factors was calculated. Finally, it was calculated that 

concurrent business was the decisive factor of economic growth. 

: rural areas; economic development; economic development 

 
 

 







( 1) (1 )It K t Kt= + − −

t tS L=

/ ( )g AS Y = − 

（ ）



0.06565456851 ( 1) 0.48877859072 ( 2)LNPRGDP LNFIN LNFIN=  −   −

( 1) 1.098551 ( 1) 0.537613 ( 1)vecm LBPRGDP LNFIN LNFIR= − −  − −  −

( )tY LNPRGDP LNFIN LNFIN LNGOV =

1

0.034777

0.078194

0.119161

0.112126

tY vecm−

− 
 
 = − 
 
 
   



 

（ ）

（ ）

（ ）

700.0

600.0

500.0

400.0

300.0

200.0

100.0

0.0
Section emission

Optimal combination method 

considering road capacity 

increment and signal pairing

Only consideration of signal 

pairing optimization

Cross discharge Total emission of 

exhaust gas



3

350.0

300.0

250.0

200.0

150.0

100.0

50.0

0.0
θ3=10 θ3=5 θ3=1 θ3=0.5 θ3=0.5

Total emission of intersections

Total amount of section emission





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


